BBIINNGGRRII   EELLEECCTTRROONNIICC  TTEECCHHNNOOLLOOGGYY（（SS..ZZ..））   CCOO.. ,,   LLTTDD
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 户
Customer
:
客 户 批  号
Customer Part No.

● Applications:
1.  UV Curing
● Part Numbering System:
UUJ U UU686L UUP1 UU6A UU0 UUM UU000
（1） （2） （3） （4） （5） （6） （7）
（1）J : Substrate code
（2）Package type: 6868
（3）LED Color：P1 means UVA
（4）Chip code
（5）0:CRI not required
（6）M:Type of Silicon
（7）000:Color bin
●Package Dimensions:
NOTES:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Tolerance is ±0.15mm unless otherwise specified.
3. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
6.80 6.70
3.20
0.55
1.20
? 6.00
0.955.50
+ -
1.20
    BBIINNGGRRII   EELLEECCTTRROONNIICC  TTEECCHHNNOOLLOOGGYY（（SS..ZZ..））   CCOO.. ,,   LLTTDD
Ver.1.2 Page: 2 of 8
● Absolute Maximum Ratings（Ta=25℃）
4B4B4BItem 5B5B5BSymbol 7B7B7BValue 6B6B6BUnit
9B9B9BPower Dissipation
8B8B8BPD 10 W
DC Forward Current IF 3000 mA
Single Chip Pulsed Forward Current IFP 3000※ mA
Reverse Voltage VR 10 V
Operating Temperature Topr -30 ~ +80■ ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -40 ~ +120 ℃
Soldering Temperature Tsol 260for5sec△  ℃
※Duty 1/10， Pulse Width 0.1ms.
△ Soldering time max 10sec
■please refer to IF-Ta diagram of curves for the temperature during application
●Parameter 1400MA
Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit Test condition
Min. Typ. Max
Forward Voltage Vf 6 - 8 V If=1400mA
Viewing angle 2θ1/2 - 60 - Deg If=1400mA
Peak Wavelength  λp 380 - 390 nm If=1400mA
Power density Po 4000 4200 4400 W If=1400mA
● Typical Electro-Optical Characteristics Curves
VS. FORWARD CURRENT
Fig.5 RELATIVE LUMINOUS INTENSITY
600